IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

In the Matter of:
APPOINTMENT OF JUDGES PRO PRO TEMPORE ORDER
TEMPORE TO THE SUPERIOR COURT No. 2007 - 44

OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA IN AND
FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA

N N N N N N N

The presiding judge of the Superior Court of Arizona in Maricopa County has requested
the appointment of judges pro tempore to serve in that court for the purpose of enhancing the
court’s ability to process cases. Therefore, pursuant to A.R.S. § 12-141,

IT IS ORDERED that the persons named in Appendix A, attached hereto and made a part
hereof, are appointed judges pro tempore to serve the Superior Court in Maricopa County for
terms beginning July 1, 2007, and ending June 30, 2008, in accordance with A.R.S. 88 12-141 et.
seq., and will serve as assigned by the presiding judge.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that these appointments are conditioned upon the approval
of the Maricopa County Board of Supervisors pursuant to A.R.S. 8 12-141, and upon the
agreement by the appointees to serve for no compensation or benefits, fiscal or otherwise, as
provided in A.R.S. § 12-142(C) for service as judges pro tempore.

DATED this 15th day of June, 2007.

RUTH V. MCGREGOR
Chief Justice

ATTACHMENT: Appendix A



APPENDIX A

Last Name
Abraham
Abramsohn
Adams
Adornetto
Adelman
Ahern
Ambrose
Anderson
Appel
Armendarez
Atonna
Austin
Balitis, Jr.
Ballecer
Bartee
Baskerville
Baumann
Beale
Beethe
Behm

Beltz

Berk
Berman
Berman
Bernstein
Berry, Jr.
Best
Bishop
Bizzozero
Blake, Il
Blanchard
Bohlman
Bookspan
Borum
Bowen
Boyer-Wells
Bradshaw

First Name  Middle
Andrew

Judith Elaine
Lynne

Charles Joseph
Bette

Kevin Timothy
Scott

Eric

Marlene

Theresa

Arthur Camelo
Julia

John James
Danilo

Holly

Barbara

Robert Leo
Michael Addis
Michael

Douglas

Robert Roy
Robert Richard
Michael Paul
Judith Ann
Irwin Leonard
Frederick Curtis
Cynthia

William Daryl
Gregory

Ralph James
John

Herbert McCaull
Neal

Joy Beth
James

Valerye Lynn
Mark Davis

Bar No.
007322
006285
011367
010753
010544
004949
012614
016114
005153
015373
003363
018896
011801
015616
012503
009650
010154
002173
020770
014727
006297
010162
005861
017130
001576
003244
014731
012971
014340
003029
018995
001759
014343
014130
013774
010785
007170



Bregman
Brekke
Brennan
Brnovich
Brody
Brown
Brown
Brownlee
Bruemmer
Buri

Buric
Butler
Cabot
Callahan
Cannata, Jr.
Cantor
Capra
Carpenter
Causey
Cavaletto
Cavness
Chambliss
Clarke
Coffey
Cohen
Cohen
Comitz
Condo
Cooke
Cooper
Coulter
Coury
Craven
Crawford
Crossman
Crotty, Il
Cuccurullo
Cummings
Curran
Dallimore

Sandra
Dean
Carrie
Mark
Barry
Bruce
Harvey
Joseph
Florence
Charles
John
Jeremy
Howard
Christopher
Frank
Alena
Shari
Scott
Joseph
Dean
Marc
Richard
Diana
Rodrick
Larry
Michael
Edward
James
Reginald
Katherine
Lisa
Christopher
David
Vaughn
Avery
John
Josephine
Frederick
James
Suzanne

Kaye

Jane
Marko
Lee
Douglas

Lee
Margaret
E.

Adam
Edward
Ross
Lee
Richard
Kleiner
Magdalane
Brian
Francis

Cleburne
Edward
Lynn

Jay
Jay

Marie

Naomi
Thomas

Michael
P.

011966
016394
018250
014134
005227
009938
002780
003766
019691
003651
012074
001138
006669
009635
011420
000641
004174
015661
005398
013789
002349
004957
013497
019712
010192
002178
015006
005867
013799
011432
010199
015683
020799
006324
015409
010588
013804
010589
009064
014151



Damron
Davis
Davis

De Respino
Dickerson
Dodge
Donaldson
Donison
Dosek
Ellsworth
Ellwell
Erickson
Estrella
Evans, Jr.
Everts
Fadell
Fairbourn
Farar Jewett
Feeney
Feuerhelm
Fleming
Folks
Foote
Forrest
Foster
Foster
Francone
Franks
Friedeman
Friedman
Friedman
Fromm
Fuller
Gadow
Gallagher
Gallios
Garner
Garner
Gass
Gibson

David
Helen
Kiilu
Laurence
Barry
Franklin
Monica
Pamela
Edwin
Steven
Jerome
Douglas
Cynthia
Booker
Steven
Gary
William
Donna
Michele
Jodi
Edwin
Larry
Roger
Stephen
Mary
Troy
Don
Todd
John
Paul
Steven
Sandra
Donald
Jennifer
Micheal
Aris
Lauren
Yancey
David
Scott

James
Renee

Joseph
Charles
Delano

Scott

Travis

Allen
Gregory

Marie

Donald

Robert

Jo
Patrick

Howard
Walker
David
Michael
Jeanette
Orin
Griesemer
L.

John
Louise
Armnold

Franklin

004185
018309
020422
011447
004189
009076
018527
019741
012114
012698
012699
012130
017220
009970
004831
005879
003399
012999
009343
013000
009685
012142
011483
06341

012868
017229
001651
006343
003607
012716
001879
006865
002942
016186
002581
010619
019475
016188
015744
010884



Gillen
Goldman
Goldsmith
Gonzales
Goodale
Gooday
Goodnow, Jr.
Gorman
Gottfried
Grant

Gray

Griggs
Guttell
Guttilla
Hackett
Hadley, Jr.
Hall
Halladay
Halpern
Hammond
Harmer
Harris
Harrison
Harward
Hauff, Jr.
Hawkins
Heap

Heller
Hendricks
Hendricks, Jr
Hendricks, Sr.
Hendrickson
Henry
Hensley
Herf

Herold, Jr.
Herzog
Higgins
Hildebrand
Hirsch

Karen
Suzanna
Richard
Cynthia
Roy
Henry
Gordon
Arthur
Alona
Jolyon
Alisa
Thomas
Steven
Nicholas
Stephanie
David
Cody
Emillie
Barry
Kent
Sheila
Irwin
Mark
Shane
Charles
Mark
David
Donna
Keith

Ed

Ed
Deborah
Robert
Michael
Charles
Richard
Michael
David
Christopher
Iva

Cecila
Norman

Austin

James
Neil
Melanie

Jane

Jay
Michael
Carl
Vithoukas

Jeffrey
Eilizabeth

Leroy

Frederick

Norman

Lorin

Sue

William
Henry
Warren

Shaun
Sari

018008
015442
003409

14793
009989
019482
004558
007622
016515
002797
014419
006690
007189
001884
019353
002325
013245
018795
005441
015100
007406
001722
001226
016532
014465
013554
012181
010636
012750
016539
002359
013655
015104
010915
002950
018396
005892
014803
016208
006607



Hock
Hofmann
Holliday
Hopkins
Horn
Horowitz
House
Hubbard
Huser
lafrate
Jacobowitz
Jantsch
Jardine
Johnson
Johnson
Jones
Kahn
Kaipio
Keist
Kelly, Jr.
Kelly
Kennedy
Kersting
Keyt
Kiley
Kleifield
Kolsrud
LaMar
Landau
Lane
Lauritano
Leach
Leshner
Levy
Lieberman
Lindstrom
Littler
Lonn
Lopez
Ludwig

Alan
Leroy
Denise
Stephen
Lori
David
Mark
Patricia
Ronald
Michele
Henry
Daniel
Bradley
Rosann
Stacey
Fredrick
James
Thomas
Steven
Joseph
Matthew
Mark
Zalena
Norman
Daniel
Matthew
Russell
Steven
Jerry
Clair
Sheri
Steven
Stephen
Dana
Amy
Monica
Thomas
Christopher
Bernard
Aaron

William

Matthew

Marie

Ray
Kay

Martin
Francis
A.

Sylvester

William
Moccio

Joseph
David
Alan
Arthur
G.
William

Douglas

Michelle
Lynn

Edward
David

017274
001080
017275
010286
018026
013268
020187
013028
011540
015115
000904
004924
005657
006367
019506
006368
003063
009736
011251
004992
020526
004994
012818
004225
012228
011564
004578
004140
004227
002805
016087
011584
004754
016249
009820
019109
006917
015166
015167
018841



Lugosi

MacEachern
Maggiore-
Conner

Mahrle
Malm
Mandell
Mann
Margolis
Marhoffer
Marks
Marks
Markson
Marquez
Martin
Mathers
Matheson
Matz
McCarthy
McDonald
McEachern
McGarry
McGoldrick
McGuire
McKirgan
Mehrens
Meiser
Messing
Micuda
Miller
Miller
Miller, Jr.
Molever
Morse
Muchmore
Mueller
Munoz
Myers
Myles, Jr.
Neale
Nelson

Karen
Kimberly

Lisa
Richard
Scott
Michael
Jay
Roger
David
Lawrence
Stanley
Barry
Eugene
Daniel
Martin
David
Theodore
Daniel
Mary
Janelle
Joseph
Paul
Eileen
Robert
Craig
Rita
Jeffrey
Kip
Jeffrey
Judy
Michael
Loren
Judith
Charles
Brian
Vera
Robert
Donald
lan
Elmo

Weedon

Alan

Jeffrey
J.
Matthew

Paul

William
Catherine
Annette
Edward
Joseph

Howard

A.
Bruce
Michael

Marie
David
Evan
Anne
Jeffers

Lee

Miles

010987
013311

019190
005166
018484
019193
005823
017356
015894
002050
001833
015895
018079
013946
011917
011918
001176
013326
007205
016652
000802
010383
012813
011636
01778
004587
009768
011921
004521
007458
006929
007709
011015
004593
009222
017006
001485
007464
005201
002501



Norris
Northup
Novak
Novak
O'Connor
O'Neal
Osborn Popp
Paine
Palmer
Palumbo
Palumbo
Paul
Pearlstein
Perkins
Peters
Phillips
Pidgeon
Pilch
Pillinger
Pohiman
Polk

Pollitt
Pontrelli
Poster
Powers
Prost
Ramras
Rendler
Rich
Richard, Il
Richards
Riggs
Righi
Robberson
Robberson
Roberts
Rose
Rosenthal
Rosenthal
Ross

Raymond
Douglas
Edward
Thomas
Daniel
John
James
Dorothy
Janice
Anthony
Michael
Patrick
Susan
Michelle
Rich
Janet
Kathryn
Caroline
Herbert
Robert
Jay
Jeffrey
Marlene
Rick
Frank
Michael
Ari
Terrie
Stephen
Leonce
William
Paul
Richard
Deborah
Foster
Edwin
David
David
Jay
Jeffrey

Michael

J.
Joseph

Stanley
Quimby

R.
Joseph
Vanderzell

Ann
Ann
Henry
James
Michael
Gene

Ignatius
Gerald

Armand
August

Louise
Warzynski
William
Ray
Llewellyn
S.

Philip
David

006466
013987
6092
002130
010081
015945
014584
010691
007718
003449
006938
014591
004598
015960
014601
005745
012315
011041
004371
004601
014605
015249
016980
018115
013369
004360
018887
010966
007488
010427
013381
012330
014879
011086
005939
005750
014020
002056
014024
004762



Rowley
Royal
Runbeck
Russo
Ryan

Ryan
Salmon
Sandweiss
Sandweiss
Sargeant
Scarduzio, Jr.
Schade, Jr.
Schesnol
Schexnayder
Schlosser
Schneider
Schulman
Schwartz
Schwartz
Segal
Segal
Seletos
Serrano
Shaler
Sheedy
Shein
Shew
Shively
Silver
Silverman
Simpson
Skiff

Slack
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smock
Snyder
Sorensen
Southern

Paul
Robert
Debra
Brian
John
Michael
Scott
David
Kathi
William
Thomas
George
Jacqueline
Chad
Robert
Jonathan
Brian
Robert
Ira
Natalee
Richard
Louis
Steven
Patricia
Valerie
David
Michael
Sharon
Leon
Louis
Alan
Kenneth
Keith
Leslie
Roger
Stephen
Timothy
Howard
Peter
Edward

Silas

Geoffrey
James

Anthony
August

Lee
Harrison
David

L.
Michael

Allen
T.
Michael

Costa
Edward

Brook
Benjamin

Matthew
Gilbert
Thomas
Ann
Douglas
Roy
Robert
Mark
William
Reid

011071
010434
012336
018594
004607
017467
006443
005501
011078
001539
005752
003289
016742
009832
001910
009834
016008
003689
010448
016775
000877
009562
014648
007220
019295
011708
016751
009292
012884
6150
006203
002221
013412
019309
005037
016030
005755
006206
007506
002382



Spaw
Spector
Staudenmaier
Stein
Sternberg
Sterns
Stevens
Stewart
Stipe

Stoller
Stone
Strickland
Strouss, Jr.
Swartz
Swenson
Swick

Swift

Tellier
Thomason
Thomson, I
Toone
Torrens
Trachtenberg
Traulsen
Turk

Tuskai
U'Ren

Van Wyck
Varney
Venable
Vose
Warner
Wees
Weiner
Weissman
Wilson
Wilson, Jr.
Wilson, Jr.
Wingard
Winter

Peter
Brian
Heidi
Maria
Melvin
Patricia
Don
Richard
James
Paul
Lisa
Gary
Charles
Bridget
Ruth
Susan
Thomas
John
Timothy
William
Thomas
Daniel
Geoffrey
Richard
Andrew
Les
Stephen
Robert
Deborah
Lance
William
Randall
James
Gilbert
Roger
Mary
Donald
Wendell
William
Elizabeth

Scott

McNeil

Margaret

Michael

Johnson

O'Brien
Mariam

Robert
Jay
Charles
Lee

Borders
Ames
Christopher
George
Howard T.
Bernard
David

B.

Gall

Ann

005336
010112
010387
009568
001310
005640
004265
003202
014666
016773
015465
017509
000595
016783
010731
004623
006495
005959
009869
004269
004432
017524
019338
016050
014912
012582
004387
007800
015341
017074
005961
014695
011136
013707
006591
009266
005205
010527
020069
011360



Wirken
Wolf
Wolf
Wolfson
Yurk
Zarzynski
Zukowski
Zweig

Charles
Guy
Judith
Steven
Russell
John
Mark
Jay

William
Paul

Dana
Robert
Raymond
Daniel
Alan

004276
013719
010529
014101
019377
005525
006734
011153
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